
HLL Infra Tech Services Limited 
 

 
 

Page 1 of 1 
 
 

12-05-2020 

Amendment No 02 

 

Sub:  Amendment to the referred tender enquiry 

Ref.:  Tender Enquiry Document HITES/PCD/ICMR/COVID-19/01/2020-21 dated 08-05-2020. 

Clarification No. 01 dated 09-05-2020 

Corrigendum dated 09-05-2020 

Amendment No. 01 dated 11-05-2020 

 

The following Amendments shall be read along with the above referred tender enquiry.     

 

 

SECTION - II 

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS 
 

16. Bid Security 

Existing: 

 

16.1 The Bidder shall furnish, as part of its bid, a receipt of payment through Bank Guarantee/ Banker’s 

Cheque/ FDR/ Demand Draft from a scheduled bank to the below mentioned account. 

 

Name of the Beneficiary: HLL INFRA TECH SERVICES LTD. 

Bank Details: HDFC BANK LTD, NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH 

IFSC Code: HDFC0000088 

 

Read as: 

 

16.1 The Bidder shall furnish, as part of its bid, a receipt of payment through Bank Guarantee/ Banker’s 

Cheque/ FDR/ Demand Draft/NEFT/RTGS from a scheduled bank to the below mentioned account. 

 

Name of the Beneficiary: HLL INFRA TECH SERVICES LTD. 

Account No. 57500000119955 

Bank Details: HDFC BANK LTD, NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH 

IFSC Code: HDFC0000088 

 

 

Note: 

 

i. Prospective Bidders are also advised to check the website regularly prior to the closing date and 

time of online submission of bids. 

ii. All other contents of the tender enquiry including terms & conditions remain unaltered. 

 


